Looking for Test Equipment?
Visit us on the web at
Over 5000 VXI cards and
mainframes in stock.  1000's of
pieces of Test Equipment in stock.
Recycled Equipment buys, sells, and repairs VXI cards, VXI mainframes and Test Equipment.  We have tens of thousands of pieces
of Electronic Test Equipment and one of the worlds largest selections of VXI cards.  We have VXI cards by almost every

Recycled Equipment (410)685-1997 www.recycledequipment.com email: sales@recycledequipment.com
6
Agilent 8494/95/96/97 series ordering example
Agilent 849 Option Option Option      Option
4:  11 dB max, 1 dB steps A:  Manual, dc to  4 GHz A,B,G,H models: Std.: 24 Vdc G, H, K models UK6: Commercial calibration
5:  70 dB max, 10 dB steps B:  Manual, dc to 18 GHz 001:  N (f) 011:   5 Vdc Std.: 12-pin Viking test data with certificate
6:  110 dB max, 10 dB steps D:  Manual, dc to 26.5 GHz 2 002:  SMA (f) connector
7:  90 dB max, 10 dB steps G:  Programmable, dc to 4 GHz 003:  APC-7 008: 8-inch ribbon
UKS: Commercial calibration
H:  Programmable, dc to 18 GHz D,K models: cable with
certificate
K:  Programmable, dc to 26.5 GHz 3 004:  3.5 mm (f) 3 14-pin DIP plug
016: 16-inch ribbon
cable with
14-pin DIP plug
4 A 001 011 008 UK6
Agilent 84904/906/907 series ordering example 4
Agilent 8490          Option Option Option
4:  11 dB max, 1 dB steps K:  dc to 26.5 GHz Std.:  24 Vdc K models UK6: Commercial calibration
6:  90 dB max, 10 dB steps L:  dc to 40 GHz    011:  5 Vdc 104: 3.5 mm (f) drive cable end test data with certificate
7:  70 dB max, 10 dB steps 015:  15 Vdc 3.5 mm (m) opposite end UKS: Commercial calibration
L models
certificate
006: 2.92 mm (f) both ends
100: 2.4 mm (f) drive cable end, 2.4 mm (m) opposite end
106: 2.92 mm (f) drive cable end, 2.92 mm (m) opposite end
4 K 011 UK6006
1 Each order must include RF connector option.
2 Available with Agilent 8495 only.
3 Available with Agilent 8495/97 only.
4 Drive cable not included. See Attenuator Cables table on next page.
5 Option UK6/UKS not available with Option 106.
Agilent 355 Option    Option
C: Manual, 0 to 12 dB, 1 dB steps Std: BNC (f)  007: Protection diodes
D: Manual, 0 to 120 dB, 10 dB steps    001: N (f) for Agilent 355E,F
E: Programmable, 0 to 12 dB, 1 dB steps 005: TNC (f) (see page 38)
F: Programmable, 0 to 120 dB, 10 dB steps
Step attenuator ordering information
Agilent 355 series ordering example
D 001 007
Type/attenuation range
Attenuation range
Attenuation range
Type/frequency range
Frequency range
RF connector 1 Supply voltage
Supply voltage
DC connector
RF connector
Calibration documentation 5
Calibration documentation 5
Drive circuit protectionRF connector
Attenuators52 Programmable and Manual Step
Recycled Equipment (410)685-1997 www.recycledequipment.com email: sales@recycledequipment.com
6
Attenuators 53Programmable and Manual Step
Attenuator/switch driver
attenuator accessories
Agilent model Agilent part
number number Where used Description
11764A 11713A to 84904/906/907 10-pin DIP to Viking conn., 60 inches
11764B 84904/906/907 to ribbon 10-pin DIP to 60 inch ribbon cable, bare leads
11764C 84904/906/907 to DIP 10-pin DIP to 14-pin DIP, 8-inch ribbon cable